V SERIES

BEETTF—TH o 2—%EB (ATC1 - ATC3 - ATCS &)

AUTOMATIC TAPE CUTTER

COUPE-RUBAN AUTOMATIQUE

AUTOMATISCHER BANDABSCHNEIDER
CORTADOR DE CINTAS AUTOMATICO

IN=Y T
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG

LIVRE DES PIECES

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS







N=2T v CFIBAIELT

L HBHATCHIRE T A EEE, | ) BERTRLTB 9,
ZOAZ19924E 6 B F— I E TR ENA SO TT,

L BERTES LICRHEESRABENAY T,

LT — PR L o TV ABA R, EEISE—ER (15x—Y) T8
AT B vy,

= s o

A 1. ATC BEIEIAR +veeverreersreiomsmmiainnmisiiierrireaarraeeiaeeeseesaseessesaaasaees 2
A 2. ATCEERIBIR (L) +eererrerreemrenemrineranreisntntennteesrnresennaesnrnsssnnse e 4
e S . O OO PP 6
C. ATy P evrreeressrresssonneeeassnnrressiansaesisinesassasesasssrnsaessnnes ]
D. S Il A B4 reeereersasssnrrnnnnrnrtrrarrieestea e e a e e 10
E. 23 F— Lty 27 A rrrrererrarranasanrensemrtnnrimin s 12
% ] OO S OO N 13 - 14



e

Notes for using this parts book

Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line ':____:' .

This book was prepared based on information available in June 1992.

Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

If the symbol # is found in the “Parts No.” column, refer to the different parts
list on page 15.

CONTENTS

Al ATCs0lenoid ....oieiiiniii 2
A2, ATCsolenoid (UL) ..cooiiiiiiiii i 4
B. Sensor MechamisSI .......cuveecriciieiiiiusnirnninranininiseaisiasieens 6
C. Suction pipe set mechanism ..........coociiiiiiiiiniin 8
D. Tension release Mechanisml ......co.oovvivivininivinmrnnienenrreaas 10
E. Control box mechamiSm ......coveriininiiiiiimriniiiomiiiniaainn 12
I D E X oot ettt 13- 14
DIFFERENT PARTS LIST oo 15

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser
Teileliste

Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer {__ | gestri-
chelten Linie umrandet.

Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Juni 1992,

Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten.

Dieses Zeichen * in der Spalte “Parts No. (Teilnummer)” verweist auf die Ge-

sonderte Stickliste auf Seite 15.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
Al ATC Solenoid ...ooviniiniiiii e e 2
A2, ATC Solenoid (UL) ....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e eeeaen 4
B. SensormechanisSmus ..........ccooiiiimiiiineiiiiiiirieie e, 6
C. Ansaugleifung ..o 8
D. Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung ............cccocoevinvininnn..n. 10
E. Schaltkasten .........ccooiiiiii e, 12
VERZEICHNIS ...t 1314
ZUBEHORLISTE ....couiiiiiiiiiiiie et ee e ee e ee e 15



Notes sur I't_JtiIisation de ce manuel
de pieces détachées

Les piéces fournies en tant qu’assemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait
pointillé { 7.

Ce manuel a été fait d’aprés les renseignements valables au mois de Juin 1992,
Les pigces peuvent &tre sujettes 4 des modifications sans préavis.

Sile symble s se trouve dans la colonne “Parts No. (N° de piece)” veuiliez la

vous référer a la liste de piéces annexe page 15.

TABLE DES MATIERES
Al Solénoide ATC ..ot i e e e renenaes 2
A2, Solénoide ATC (UL) ..oceviiniiiiiiiniii e 4
B. Mécanisme du détecteur ..o 6
C. Ensemble de durite d’admiSsion .........ccccovvviiiiiiiiiiiininennnans 8
D. Mécanisme de la lache de tension ..........c.cooeeiiiiiveiinniiiennns 10
E. Meécanisme du boitier de contréle ... 12
INDEX ot e e 13-14
LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES ..o, 15

Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea
punteada 'C::__} .

Este libro ha sido compilado basédndose en los datos de que se disponia en junio
1992,

Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo.

De haber un simbolo # junto al “Parts No, (Ndmero de Pieza)”, habrd que mi-

rar la lista de piezas separadas de la pigina 15.

INDICE
Al Solenoide ATC ..o 2
A2, Solencide ATC (UL) ..cvuiiiiiiiiiiiiieniiieeieeie v 4
B. Mecanismo de SENSOr ........ccoeuieirriiniuiiiiie e aeeaeaennen 6
C. Conjunto de manguera de admision ..............cocoevvvenvincinnenn.. 8
D. Mecanismo relajador de tension .........covouienieienieiiiiniriinnn.s 10
E. Mecanismo de la caja de controles ..........ooeiiiiiicicniinenienennnn. 12
INDICE ..ot e e e aaas 13-14



Al. ATC EBEE® /ATC solenoid/ATC Solenoid/
Solénoide ATC/Solenoide ATC

V4]
V51
V61

1-11-4  [-11-5

T

1-11-9 1-11-6 1-11-8  1-11-7




A1. ATC ERBIE /ATC solenoid/ATC Solenoid/
Solénoide ATC/Solenoide ATC

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY s> 2 8 NAME OF PARTS RMKS
<FOR V41, V51, V61
1 $29872001 1|TCF oz TAPE CUTTER SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
1-1 $10805101]  1|7vo ub uoz SOLENOID DRIVING ASSEMBLY
1-1-1 $10806009] 1|vb 1k o= SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
1-1-1-1  [S10807001| 1 |7°Tvyp=s= PLUNGER ASSEMBLY
1-1-2 S10810000| 1 |hzvasr4 CUSHION RUBBER
1-1-3 S10827000| 1|#YrM5 NUT M5
1-1-4 021500103  1]#wr1315 NUT 5
1-1-5 $10828000| 1 |A"2Pura SPRING GUIDE
1-1-6 S10829001| 1 |9atx WASHER
1-1-7 S10830001] 1 |nvy—eronex SPRING
1-1-8 510831001  1|ewras- SET COLLER
1-1-9 014770622 2| P#F2%5"6.355%"= | SET SCREW 6.35
1-2 $21285001 | 1 |Vbiarrsns SOLENOID BRACKET
1-3 0184012221 4|7+t Ar4X12 BOLT 4X12
1-4 025040232 4 |Es5YmxF1vs PLAIN WASHER 4
1-5 $10833009]  1|vLsqrans— SOLENOID COVER
1-6 062401012 4 |7A"aIM4X10 SCREW M4X10
1-7 025040232| 4 |Esy aaFiod PLAIN WASHER 4
1-8 §23772001| 1 |Lav~2= LEVER ASSEMBLY
1-8-1 012400436 | 2| P+E54X4 SET SCREW 4X4
1-9 $10836001] 1 [E°vzu” PIN SCREW
1-10 062061416  3![#A"36X14 SCREW 6X14
1-11 $21274001|{ 1|F-7nws-vors=  |TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
1-11-1 $21275001| 1|57-7°nvs-v ooy TAPE CUTTER SHAFT SUPPORT
1-11-2 $21276001|  1(F-ornvs-u'4 TAPE CUTTER SHAFT
1-11-3 147394001) 1 |5-7°nwso onz SPRING
1-11-4 147792001 | 2|y amx WASHER
1-11-5 147401001 | 1 |rsoC STOP RING
1-11-6 $21277001|  1|374A FIXED KNIFE
1-11-7 $20355001|  2|uA%2"3X8.5 SCREW 3X8.5
1-11-8 521278001 1{»027°L-+RJFLF4S |CLOTH GUIDE (S)
1-11-9 $21279001| 1 |%onbvuay CUSHION
1-12 $21284001] 1|TC7'Ovs TAPE CUTTER BLOCK
1-13 062401216 2 |#A"IM4X12 SCREW M4X12
1-14 $23849001|  3|¥A%3"4X16 SCREW 4X16
115 S21283001| 1 |[99nnn— UPPER BLADE COVER
1-19 $21232001} 1 |puawL—txsPur4 | CLOTH GUIDE
1-20 $23418001]  2|uAz4Xs SCREW 4X5

<FOR V61>

1-16 150645009| 1 |4rPud1nea7L THREAD GUIDE PIPE (L)
1-17 S20696001| 1 |4+Pyrcnt74¥T  |THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT
1-18 062400816| 1 |#A"14X8 SCREW 4X8




A2. AT CERERME (UL)/ATC solenoid/ATC Solenoid/
Solénoide ATC/Solenoide ATC

V71
V72
V8l
Va2
Vi1
Vo2

1-11-9 1-11-6 1-11-

1<11-4 1-11-5 »




A2. AT CERERIF (UL)/ATC solenoid/ATC Solenoid/
Solénoide ATC/Solenoide ATC

REF.NO. CODE aTy EDAL NAME OF PARTS RMKS
<FOR V71, V72, V81, V82, V91, ve2
1 529900001 1|TCF " 2o"o= TAPE CUTTER SOLENQID ASSEMBLY
1-1 S10805101 11 F o obros= SOLENOQID DRIVING ASSEMBLY
1-1-1 510806009 1o SOLENQOID ASSEMBLY
1-1-1-1 510807001 1754 v=-0= PLUNGER ASSEMBLY
1-1-2 S$10810000 1| A>3 CUSHION RUBBER
1-1-3 510827000 1| FYHMbB NUT M5
1-1-4 021500103 1 [F¥r1215 NUT 5
1-1-8 510828000 R AR SPRING GUIDE
1-1-6 510829001 A WASHER
1-1-7 $10830001 T{HWE-FER" 22 SPRING
1-1-8 514831001 1 YRS SET COLLER
1-1-9 014770622 2| PHEARLTE.35 0% 2 SET SCREW 6.35
1-2 521285001 1YL IR SOLENOID BRACKET
1-3 018401222 A PR E4X12 BOLT 4X12
1-4 025040232 4lESY R RFI4 PLAIN WASHER 4
1-5 $10833009 1 Vb TR AN — SOLENQID COVER
1-6 062401012 4 1FA"IM4AX10 SCREW M4X10
1-7 025040232 43 ESYA RFI04 PLAIN WASHER 4
1-8 §23772001 TILA—2= LEVER ASSEMBLY
1-8-1 012400436 2{PFE3AX4 SET SCREW 4X4
1-9 510836001 1wzt PIN SCREW
1-10 062061416 3| Fa"36X14 SCREW 6X14
1-11 521274001 1| F-2"NYe-YUFIZ TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
1-11-1% §21275001 1 7F-2*us-r00s TAPE CUTTER SHAFT SUPPORT
1-11-2 §21276001 V| F-Tnus-ts TAPE CUTTER SHAFT
1-91-3 147394001 1 F=FHYHIINR SPRING
1-11-4 147792001 2R WASHER
1-11-5 147401001 11HA47C STOP RING
1-11-6 521277001 1|3aF1n FIXED KNIFE
1-11-7 520355001 21 2439"3X8.5 SCREW 3X85
1-11-8 521278001 1 | Zo027°L—+RJ734S | CLOTH GUIDE (S)
1-11-9 521278001 1| 9InsYL3aLs CUSHION
1-12 521281001 1| TCRI T 514 TAPE CUTTER SET PLATE
1-13 062401216 21FA"IM4ax12 SCREW M4X12
1-14 523849001 3{2ARIMEX186 SCREW 4X16
1-15 521283001 1|27/ An"— UPPER BLADE COVER
1-19 521282001 1| 2027°L—FXJPLFA CLOTH GUIDE
1-20 $23418001 2| 24224 X5 SCREW 4X5
1-21 521280001 2| 25vrt STUD

<FOR V81, V82

1-186 150645008 T AEPUFAN1T°L THREAD GUIDE PIPE (L)
1-17 520696001 1| AFPOFANATUHT THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT
1-18 062400816 1{FA"34X8 SCREW 4X8




B. &% —E{&%/Sensor mechanism/Sensor mechanism/
Mécanisme de détecteur/Mecanismo de sensor

[ ]
¥
1
=
I'I\D
Cad
= "
~




B. &> Y9 —R# /Sensor mechanism/Sensor mechanism/
Mécanisme de détecteur/Mecanismo de sensor

REF.NO. CODE QTY LA NAME OF PARTS RMKS
2 §29873001} 1 |evy-tzyvr SENSOR SET
2-1 $10840009| 1 |ty-u= SENSOR ASSEMBLY
2-1-1 S10841009] 1 |#bEry—-oz PHOTO SENSOR ASSEMBLY
212 S10850009] 1 |nusz vy NUMBER OF STITCH SENSOR
2-1-3 510852001 1|SMaxo% SM CONNECTOR
2-2 $23903001) 1| y-ruvrrs SENSOR SET PLATE
2-3 062400616  2|#~A"IM4X6 SCREW M4X6
2.4 062401216 1 |#A“aM4X12 SCREW M4X12
2-5 S23902001)  1|AuaR E9-uvsc5 |NUMBER OF STITCH SENSOR SET PLATE
2.6 062400616  2{+A"IM4X6 SCREW M4X6
2.7 $10866001| 1|+93=r2xs SCREW 2X8
2-8 $24504001| 1 |77u5= FAN ASSEMBLY
2-9 $23785001|  1|z59k" STUD
2-10 060400816| 4 |n"12-"4x8 SCREW 4X8
2-11 149547000] 1 |3-tayT CORD HOLDER (4N)
2-12 1462020001  3{FqOzouvo° NYLON CLIP
2-13 $10859007| 32327 CLAMP
2-14 101795001 |  3|4¥5€025"35X16 SCREW 3.5X16
2-15 149809000 | 1]%15v7°L BEAD BAND (L)
2-16 149799000| 4 |513v7°S BEAD BAND (S)
217 S10867001 |  &|AvirF—7° REFLECTION TAPE
218 $10953000| 1 |7-ztvo= EARTH WIRE ASSEMBLY
2-19 $10954001} 1 |#2o0LG RUBBER CUSHION(G)
3 $29874001| 1 ]|zarvzqvsevt PUSH BUTTON SWITCH SET
3-1 $21287001] 1 |varuzqvsss HAND SWITCH
3-1-1 S21288001{ 1|wrooxrvss= MICRO SWITCH ASSEMBLY
3-1-2 $21291001)  1|zrvysnnt- SWITCH COVER
3-1-3 $21292001] 1|¥o7aT15- ACTUATOR
3-1-4 062300416]  1)FA"IM3X4 SCREW M3X4
3-1-5 021300106]  1}12139k3 NUT 3
3-1-6 $21290001|  1{z1ysruvrrs SWITCH SET PLATE
3-1-7 062301616 2 |#A"aM3X16 SCREW M3X16
3-1-8 026030136| 2 |e39 A zams3 PLAIN WASHER 3
3-2 062400816| 2|#~"34x8 SCREW 4X8




C. BAEt v B3R /Suction pipe set mechanism/Ansaugleitung /
Ensemble de durite d’admission/Ensemble de durite d’admission

ATC3 4-1 ?—4—2
ATCbH @ GF—A-3
-4
% ""—‘_‘4“10
4-5
v 4-1 4-11
0
: 5
B . G
| S
{ i
i
0 &4|

FFarn—y
Optional Parts
Sonderzubehdr
Piéces en option
Piezas opcién

Paiba—-Ry 7 A
Filter Box Assembly
S09667-009




C. BMAE ¥ v bBAE/Suction pipe set mechanism/Ansaugleitung /
Ensemble de durite d’admission/Ensemble de durite d’admission

REF.NO. CODE QTyY AL NAME OF PARTS RMKS
<FOR ATC3,ATC5>
4 520875001] 1 |¥avzionvevk SUCTION PIPE SET
4-1 $23899001| 1 |*29z1vnvo= SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY
4-2 523616001 1§ 2A=m4X10 SCREW 4X10
4-3 $23418001]  1]uA%3"4X5 SCREW 4X5
4-4 $10873000{ 1]#—270 HOSE (70)
4-5 S10874001]  1]79uavsaokysq AIR ADJUST BODY
4-6 $10875000]  1]7ouamzasewunss [AIR ADJUST RING
4-7 S10876000{  1]#—2300 HOSE(300)
4-8 $10877001]  1|A*vFIu-n3 VENTURI TUBE
4-9 S06945000| 1 |#~x HOSE
4-10 S06946009|  1|t—zo7E HOSE CAP
4-11 $24495000{ 1|I7-F1-2" AIR TUBE (L=760)
412 $24508001| 1|nwo o= VALVE ASSEMBLY
4-12-1 $24494000] 1 [A=71=4 HALF UNION
4-12-2 140678000]  1|f-z2v*'5 AIR TUBE JOINT
4-13 101118001] 2 |=nEszsa.5%x20 SCREW 4.5X20




D. #1 X E%/Tension release mechanism/Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung/
Mécanisme de la lache de tension/Mecanismo del liberador de tension

ATC3

[
511851155117
5-1-1-1 9-1-6 5-1-1-4

== §-1-1-12
N . —51-1-2
[ — =

G

wn

X
1

~a

__.__._._________...._____._‘
n on
L )
1
< n
wn
ad

5!1145111651118
511125111

e — . ——— —— e e et . e .

—
521852165217
3-2-1-1 9-1-6 §-2-1-4




D. s1JL 4 B{%/Tension release mechanism/Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung/
Mécanisme de la lache de tension/Mecanismo del liberador de tension

REF.NO. CODE QTY e NAME OF PARTS RMXS

<FOR ATGC3>

<1F =Y Ell ) /FbR SINGLE NEEDLE V41,‘V71, V61, vel, vo2
5-1 529876001 1 FLLARYE TENSION RELEASE SET
5-1-1 523810001 1 HRINADZ TENSION RELEASE ASSEMBLY
5-1-1-1 §23905001 1| A3 TENSION RELEASE BASE
5-1-1-2 523906001 1IN AS TENSION RELEASE PLATE
5-1-1-3 510891001 1 Vb AN - SOLENOID COVER
b-1-1-4 062300616 6 | FA"IM3X6 SCREW M3X6
5-1-1-5 402887001 6" N"23.2 WASHER 3.2
5-1-1-6 510892001 1| evh-az- SET COLLAR
5-1-1-7 014770822 1| PHEARD"G.359H"= SET SCREW 6.36
5.1-1-8 148559100 IREWA RUBBER
5-1-1-9 510893001 1TIER AR SPRING
5-1-1-10 1502680001 LI el o ) PLUNGER PIN
5-1-1-11 510894001 21n5— COLLAR
5-1-1-12  |520675001 43 FIADVVSAEPIFA TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE
5-1-1-13 |520676001 1 |AhFISLH"D TENSION STUD
5-1-1-14 |S20677000 1 [AFF3VIBSIINE TENSION DISC FELT
5-1-1-15 |S20673001 2 [ TFFIVDHS TENSION DISC
5-1-1-16 |110832009 1 [ FFIISUFTINE TENSION DISC FELT
5-1-1-17 1144103009 1| AFF30295FYT TENSION DISC PRESSER
5-1-1-18 520678001 1| FFITINRL TENSION SPRING (L)
5-1-1-19 520681000 1 EFIVON 20T R WASHER
5-1-1-20 (520682103 1 [ FFIVTFUE (PH) TENSION NUT (RED})
5-1-1-21 062400816 11FA"24X8 SCREW 4X8
5-1-1-22 (062400616 2 FA"IMAXE SCREW M4X6
5-1-1-23 |510900009 1 Wb irko= SOLENOGID ASSEMBLY
5-1-1-23-1 | 510888001 1123 - PLUNGER

< 2748 A7 /FOR TWIN NEEDLE V51, V81, 82
5-2 529876002 1LY TENSION RELEASE SET
5-2-1 523904001 HARINADZ TENSION RELEASE ASSEMBLY
5-2-1-1 523905001 R i TENSION RELEASE BASE
5-2-1-2 523906001 TR ArS TENSION RELEASE PLATE
5-2-1-3 510831001 T YLJAR BN SOLENO!ID COVER
5-2-1-4 062300616 6 | FA"IM3XE SCREW M3X6
5-2-1-5 402887001 6|9 "hn"23.2 WASHER 3.2
5-2-1-6 510892001 1| ev-A5— SET COLLAR
5-2-1-7 014770622 1 PFEARS"G.36Dm"= SET SCREW 6.35
5-2-1-8 148559100 1124 RUBBER
5-2-1-9 510893001 1M R SPRING
5-2-1-1Q¢ [S02680001 LR Ak " PLUNGER PIN
5-2-1-11 510894001 2|h5~ COLLAR
5-2-1-12 520675001 4| FIA0ISALPIA TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE
5-2-1-13 1520676001 2 |A-FIIR"D TENSION STUD
5-2-1-14 |S20677000 21133029571kt TENSION DISC FELT
5-2-1-15 |S20673001 4| HFIDYT5 TENSION DISC
5-2-1-16 |110832009 2| (+FIVLVITINE TENSION DISC FELT
5-2-1-17 |144103009 2 [AFFIAVDIYSAVL TENSION DISC PRESSER
5-2-1-18 |520678001 2 [1FFIFNFL TENSION SPRING (L)
5-2-1-19 {520681000 2 (FIADIN'RIIVNR WASHER
5-2-1-20 (520682103 1 jIRFI0TTYN(TH) TENSION NUT (RED)
5-2-1-21 520682101 1 PP FIDDFVR(ZX"r0) |TENSION NUT (LIGHT BLUE)
5-2-1-22 |062400616 2 FA"IMAXE SCREW M4X6
5-2-1-23 1510800009 1 vk SOLENQID ASSEMBLY
5-2-1-23-1 |S10893001 1| 7°5oa"v— PLUNGER
5-1-2 523785001 2| ZyUrr STUD
5-1-3 523907001 1R 5 TYYIAHA BASE SUPPORT PLATE (A)
5-1-4 $23908001 1 {13048 BASE SUPPORT PLATE (B)
5.1-5 062400816 2]FA"34X8 SCREW 4X8
5-1-6 062400616 2{#A"IM4X6 SCREW M4X6

=10 —




E. O FO-A#K v ZEE /Control box mechanism/Schaltkasten/
Mécanisme du boitier de contrdle/Mecanismo de la caja de controles

11-1-6

o 11-1-4-111-1-10

11 =




E. O bO—JLKR v o ZBEH /Control box mechanism/Schaltkasten/
Mécanisme du boitier de contrble/Mecanismo de la caja de controles

REF.NO. CODE aTY EXAT NAME OF PARTS RMKS
11 * 1 1 3E0-ABOXEYE CONTROLLER BOX SET
11-1-1 510907100 1| IFO-FA O CONTROL INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY
11-1-2 510908000 TN LZ POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
11-1-21 S10910000 14{iC IC
11-1-2-2 1510911000 1132225 TRANSISTOR
11-1-2-3  [S10912000 13225 TRANSISTOR
11-1-2-4 1510913000 17119 RESISTOR
11-1-3 510914009 1] 2322002 FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY
11-1-31 510915009 12322 RTC FRONT PANEL (TC)
11-1-3-2  |5109816000 4| F L BNZOVFIZ DIGITAL SWITCH ASSEMBLY
11-1-3-3  [$10918000 1| h—%22=DSW HARNESS ASSEMBLY {DSW)
11-1-3-4 . [$10922000 21 L2 2°L—-FR END PLATE (R)
11-1-3-5 1510923000 2}EIDHTL-FL END PLATE(L)
11-1-3-6  {S510925000 TILEDS= LED ASSEMBLY
11-1-3-7  {810927000 1|LEDS= LED ASSEMBLY
11-1-3-8 510928000 1 }FR"VI-LDZ VOLUME ASSEMBLY
11-1-3-9  |$10930000 11 219F0=1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY (1)
11-1-3-10 510932000 T I RAYFI=2 SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2)
11-1-3-11 510834000 1 {2195 923 SWITCH ASSEMBLY (3)
11-1-3-12 |510935000 11215524 SWITCH ASSEMBLY (4)
11-1-4 510936009 1| PSAN RO REAR FACE PANEL ASSEMBLY
11-1-4-1 S10937009 1|950% REAR CAP
11-1-4-2  [S10938000 1| A—xZ2ZS0OL HARNESS ASSEMBLY (SOL)
11-1-4-3 1510939000 1 N—2ZII=ZMEW HARNESS ASSEMBLY {MSW)
11-1-4-4 1510940000 1 {N—RZIZSEN HARNESS ASSEMBLY (SEN)
11-1-4-5 510941000 113-F"o= CORD ASSEMBLY
11-1-4-6 |510942000 1]3-F"2"wo1 CORD BUSH
11-1-4-7  |S10943000 1| Ea-Z k-2 FUSE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
11-1-5 510945000 1| h=2ZH=ZCONT HARNESS ASSEMBLY (CONT}
11-1-6 510948009 2|332% SIDE CAP
11-1-7 $10850000 8 | owFL o k-1 ROCKING SUPPORTOR
11-1-8 $10951001 4 +932"M3X8 SCREW M3X8
11-1-9 510552001 4 [ nE"vroyiy— ROZETUT WASHER
11-1-10 008300604 41 +F3233X6 SCREW 3X6
11-1-11 0083006041 12|+F3233X6 SCREW 3X6
11-1-13 216870001 4 [+FA"EYRX160D WASHER SCREW 4X16D
11-1-14 021400164 4 Fwr1214 NUT 4
11-1-15 025040233 4 |ESHA"RF 104 PLAIN WASHER 4
11-1-16 028040243 4R 224 SPRING WASHER 2-4
11-1-18 $10821000 1{ROM ROM
11-1-19 008300604 2| +Fr3233X6 SCREW 3X6
11-1-20 021300103 2]+vH1213 NUT 3
11-1-21 025030135 2B AR 3aU3 PLAIN WASHER 3
11-1-22 008300604 1] +F3233X6 SCREW 3X6
11-1-23 021300103 1]+vr1213 NUT 3
11-1-24 025030135 1 |E59"n"x2393 PLAIN WASHER 3
11-2 510949001 2{BOXruvir1y BOX SET PLATE
11-3 535808001 4 +FrAEARRYEX14 |SCREW 5X14
11-4 021500205 41221395 NUT 5
11-5 025050233 8| ey A" RFIU5 PLAIN WASHER 5
11-6 031482504 4 | INEDABXZE SCREW 48X25
11-7 200190001 5|ZFvIN STAPLE
11-1-12 $10819001 1ik32aL TRANSFORMER(L)<FOR 100,200,110,220,230V>
11-1-12 510825001 11+322H TRANSFORMER (H) <FOR 240,380,415V>
11-1-17 $11317030 1[E1-2"3A FUSE 3A <FOR 100,110V>
11-1-17 S11317015 11E1-2"1.5A FUSE 1.5A <FOR 200,220,230,240V>
11-1-17 S11317010 1le1~-21A FUSE 1A <FOR 380,415V>

—12 —




% El/INDEX/VERZEICHNIS/

INDEX/INDICE
CODE REF.NO. PAGE CODE

502680001 D - 5-1-1-10 10 $10928000
D - 5-2-1-10 10 510930000

S06945000 C - 4-9 8 $10932000

S06946009 C - 4-10 8 $10934000

S10805101 Al- 1-1 2 510935000
A2- 1-1 4 $10936009

S10806009 | At- 1-1-1 2 $10937009
A2- 1-1-1 4 $10938000

$10807001 Al- 1-1-1-1 2 $10939000
A2- 1-1-1-1 4 S10940000

510810000 | A1- 1-1-2 2 $10941000
A2- 1-1-2 4 $10942000

$10819001 E - 11-1-12 12 $10943000

$10821000 E - 11-1-18 12 S10945000

510825001 E - 11-1-12 12 $10948009

S10827000 | A1- 1-1-3 2 $10949001
A2- 1-1-3 4 $10950000

$10828000 | A1- 1-1-5 2 S10951001
A2- 1-1-5 4 510952001

$10829001 Al- 1-1-6 2 510953000
A2- 1-1-6 4 $10954001

$10830001 Al- 1-1-7 2 $11317010
A2- 1-1-7 4 $11317015

$10831001 At- 1-1-8 2 $11317030
A2- 1-1-8 4 $20355001

S10833009 | At- 1-5 2
A2- 1-5 4 $20673001

$10836001 Al- 1-9 2
A2- 1-9 4 $20675001

$10840009 B - 2-1 6

$10841009 B - 2-1-1 6 $20676001

$10850009 B - 2-1-2 6

$10852001 B - 2-1-3 6 $20677000

$10856001 8 - 2.7 6

510859001 B - 2-13 6 $20678001

$10867001 B - 217 6

$10873000 C - 4-4 8 $20681000

$10874001 C - 45 8

$10875000 C - 46 8 $20682101

$10876000 C - 4-7 8 520682103

S10877001 C - 48 8

$10891001 D - 5-1-1-3 10 $20696001
D - 5-2-1-3 10

$10892001 D - 5-1-1-6 10 $21274001
D - 5-2-1-6 10

$10893001 D - 5-1-1-9 10 $21275001
D - 5-2-1-9 10

S10894001 D - 5-1-1-11 10 $21276001
D - 5-2-1-11 10

$10899001 D - 5-1-1-23-1 10 $21277001
D - 5-2-1-23-1 10

$10900009 D - 5-1-1-23 10 $21278001
D - 5-2-1-23 10

$10907100 E - 11-1-1 12 521279001

$10908000 E - 11-1-2 12

$10910000 E - 11-1-2-1 12 $21280001

$10911000 E - 11-1-2-2 12 $21281001

510912000 E - 11-1-2-3 12 $21282001

$10913000 E - 11-1-2-4 12

$10914009 E -11-1-3 12 $21283001

$10915009 E - 11-1-3-1 12

S10916000 E - 11-1-3-2 12 $21284001

$10919000 E - 11-1-3-3 12 $21285001

$10922000 E - 11-1-3-4 12

$10923000 £ - 11-1-3-5 12 $21287001

$10925000 E - 11-1-3-6 12 $21288001

$10927000 E - 11-1-3-7 12 $21290001

UUUDDDUUUDUUUUU>}>mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmrnrnrnmmmm
. D~

[ 1 1 L I T |

NOIMOOWN - = 3 3 o 3 s ]
DO~
OOMBRBNNEPNEANRRRBNERNRAERNPANRNRBRNEN

—13—



CODE REF.NO. PAGE CODE REF.NO. PAGE
$21291001 - 3-1-2 6 062300416 B - 3-1-4 6
$21292001 3-1-3 6 062300616 D - 5-1-1-4 10
$23418001 1-20 2 D - 5-2-1-4 10
1-20 4 062301616 B - 3-1-7 6
4-3 8 062400616 B - 2-3 6
523616001 - 4-2 8 B - 26 6
$23772001 1-8 2 D - 5-1-1-22 10
- 1-8 4 D - 5-1-6 10
$23785001 2-9 6 D - 5.2-1-22 10
- 5-1-2 10 062400816 Al- 1-18 2
$23849001 1-14 2 A2- 1-18 4
1-14 4 B - 3-2 6
$23899001 4-1 8 D - 65-1-1-21 10
$23902001 2-5 6 D - 5-1-5 10
523903001 - 2-2 6 062401012 Al- 1-6 2
523904001 - 5-2-1 10 A2- 1-6 4
$23905001 5-1-1-1 10 062401216 Al- 1-13 2
5-2-1-1 10 AZ2- 113 4
$23906001 5-1-1-2 10 B - 2-4 6
5.2-1-2 10 101118001 C - 4-13 8
$23907001 5-1-3 10 101795001 B - 2-14 6
$23908001 5-1-4 10 110832009 D - 51116 10
$23910001 - 5-1-1 10 D - 5-2-1-16 10
$24494000 - 4-12-1 8 140678000 C - 4-12- 8
524495000 4-11 8 144103009 D - 5-1-1-17 10
$24504001 2-8 6 D - 5-2-1-17 10
$24508001 4-12 8 146202000 B - 2-12 6
$29872001 1 2 147394001 Al1- 1-11-3 2
$29873001 2 6 A2- 1-11-3 a
$29874001 3 6 147401001 Al- 1-11-5 2
$29875001 4 8 A2~ 1-11-5 4
$29876001 5-1 10 147792001 Al- 1-11-4 2
$29876002 5-2 10 A2- 1-11-4 4
$29900001 1 4 148559100 D - 5-1-1-8 10
008300604 11-1-10 12 D - 5-2-1-8 10
11-1-11 12 149547000 B - 2-11 8
- 11-1-19 12 149799000 B - 2-16 6
11-1-22 12 149809000 B - 2-15 6
012400436 1-8-1 2 150645009 Al- 1-16 2
1-8-1 4 AZ- 1-16 4
014770622 1-1-9 2 200190001 E - 11-7 12
1-1-9 4 216870001 E - 11-1-13 12
5-1-1-7 10 402887001 D - 5-1-1-5 10
5.2-1-7 10 D - 5215 10
018401222 1-3 2 535808001 E - 11-3 12
- 1-3 a4
021300103 - 11-1-20 12
11-1-23 12
021300106 3-1-5 6
021400164 11-1-14 12
021500103 1-1-4 2
- j-1-4 4
021500205 11-4 12
025030135 11-1-21 12
11-1-24 12
025040232 1-4 2
1-7 2
1-4 4
1-7 a
025040233 11-1-15 12
025050233 11-5 12
026030136 3-1-8 6
028040243 11-1-16 12
031482504 11-6 12
060400816 2-10 6
062061416 1-10 2
1-10 4




#5155 —& % /DIFFERENT PARTS LIST/ZUBEHORLISTE/
LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES/LISTA DE PIEZAS ACCESORIAS

# 8 ok A ATC Bt | € ATC it a2 8O-
BEECw b KEtwyh BOXtw b
Dev ice [Mich-|Vol- ATC Mach-]voi- ATC Vol- control
Type ine |tage| Devices ine |tage; Devices tage Box Set
100| $29878-000 100| S30042-000 || 100/ 510803-100
200| 529878-001 200| $30042-001 [[200/510803-101
110 529878-002 |y,|110[ 530042-002 ||110]|510803-102
ATCyq |vet|z2o]s2eB78-003 Vedl220]/ $30042-003 |[220|510803-103
V61|230| S29878-004 |,o91230|530042-004 |i230/510803-104
240} 529878-005 |Y92|240} $530042-005 |[}240{510803-105
380{ 529878-006 380] 530042-006 |[380|S510803-106
415|529878-007 415| 530042-007 ||415|S10803-107
100} 529878-010 100| $30042-010 }|100]S10803-100
200| 529878-011 200| 530042-011 [{200|510803-101
110{ 529878-012 110{ 530042-012 ||110/510803-102
va1|220]{529878-013 {|i1|220| s30042-013 |[220/510803-103
Ye1i230| s209878-014 |y211230|530042-014 [|230|510803-104
ATC3 240|529878-015 240| 5S30042-015 {240/ 510803-105
380} 529878-016 380| S30042-016 |[380|510803-106
B 415/ 529878-017 415 530042-017 |l415/510803-107
%X 100| 529878-020 100| 530042-020 || 100} 510803-100
g&é?“n] 200| 529878-021 200| $30042-021 |200/510803-101
pipe set 110] 529878-022 110} S30042-022 1101 510803-102
and 220|529878-023 2201 530042-023 ||220/510803-103
tension |ysq ve1
release 230! 529878-024 |Y®2i230]530042-024 |[230/510803-104
240|529878-025 240{530042-025 ||240|510803-105
380| 529878-026 380| 530042-026 ||380(S510803-106
415|529878-027 a15| $30042-027 ||415|510803-107
100| 529878-030 100| $30042-030 |f100{510803-100
200| 529878-031 200 530042-031 ||200{S510803-101
ATCOS 110( 529878-032 |,,,|110/530042-032 |[110|510803-102
- va1|220| 529878-033 Vel |2201530042-033 ||220{510803-103
Jith V61[230| 529878-034 ng 230{ $30042-034 {[230{510803-104
Suction 240| 529878-035 |V92|240|530042-035 ||240|510803-105
Dipe set 380| 529878-036 380| 530042-036 ||380]510803-106
415 529878-037 415 530042-037 |{415]510803-107

— 15—













o9-LEIENEN
T467 BEETMREEAR—THI1B15 V SERIES
TEL (052) B24—2392#0 195V41-051

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. NAGOYA, JAPAN Printed in Japan/Gedruckt in Japan/Imprimé au Japon/Impreso en Japdn



